
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented to senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows; 

610.43 (1) and (2) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter [22], laws of 1973 
(Senate Bill 24), are amended to read : 

610.43 (1) EFFECTIVE DATE of CHAPTER 612. Except as otherwise provided in 
subs . (2) and (3), ch . 612 applies to town mutuals 90 days one day after its 
publication . 

(2) (c) Delayed effect . Sections 612 .02 (2) (b) to (i), 612.33 (1), 612.36 and 
612.1 do not apply to town mutuals under par. (a) until 2 years after the effective 
date of ch . 612 (1973). However, any town mutual under par. (a) may elect to comply 
with any such provisions at an earlier date . So far as they are not yet applicable to a 
town mutual, corresponding provisions for the law applicable prior to the effective date 
of ch . 612 (1973) continue to apply. The commissioner may extend the °n er-ie~ 
of -sad:--(-1 -) Lime for compliance with respect to any provisions of ch . 612 for a 
reasonable period, either for all town mutuals by rule or for an individual town mutual 
by order. 
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CHANTER 25 , Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to amend 610.43 (1) anti (2) (c) of the statutes, relating to transition 
previsions for town mutual laws . 
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